

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20295/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 04/10/2006 in MA No. 730/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN. INSURANCE CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR RAJAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20545 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20559 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20560 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20604 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20673 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.for
M/S. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
Mr.Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
M. Mustaque Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

..2/-

:2:

We have heard learned counsel for the parties on interim relief.

Ad interim relief granted earlier has been made interim relief.

An affidavit in reply be filed within a period of six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks' thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master