

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 6420/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2008 in MA(C) No. 1594/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN.INSURANCECO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDEEP KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)  
WITH S.L.P.(C)..../2009 (CC NO. 6464 of 2009)  
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.\_\_\_\_\_/2008 arising out of SLP(C)

No. 20295/2006.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the  
impugned judgment and order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master