

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13308/2009

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN.INSURANCECO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDEEP KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)No. 13308 has been served
but there is no appearance for the respondent.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 3
in both the SLPs by registered post A.D.

List the matters on 6.5.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar