

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6517 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN. INSURANCE CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR RAJAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim	relief	and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 6520 of	2008	
(With prayer for interim	relief	and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 6521 of	2008	
(With prayer for interim	relief	and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 6523 of	2008	
(With prayer for interim	relief	and office report)

Date: 03/04/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this batch of appeals, statement of case on behalf of the appellant has been filed on 24.2.2012 but the learned counsel for the respondents has failed to file statement of case within the stipulated period contemplated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

Item No.87

-2-

Therefore, the legal consequences contemplated under Order XV Rule 39 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 would follow.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR